
UCONN (0-1) -vs- Nebraska (1-0)
2/13/2026 at Scottsdale, Ariz. (Salt River Fields)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Clark, Caleb (1-0)
Loss: West, Charlie (0-1)
HBP: West, Charlie, Horn, Ty
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: William VanRaaphorst First: Mike McKendry Second Base: Clint Fagan Third Base: Chris Gonzalez 
Start: 6 PM   Time: 2:38   Weather: 62, cloudy - ENE: 4 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UCONN 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 1
Nebraska 4 1 0 0 0 3 4 12 16 0

UCONN 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rispoli, Rob ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Menzel, Evan 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Minick, Tyler cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Marshall, Jackson 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Dalena, Maddix 3b 3 0 1 1 0 2 2
Wachter, Nater lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Lane, Connor c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Polemeni, Chris dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Belisario, Anthony rf 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
West, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hale, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hamberger, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garbinski, Garret p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 4 2 6 9 8

2B: Minick, Tyler (1)
HBP: Menzel, Evan (1)
E: Menzel, Evan (1)

Nebraska 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Worthley, Jeter c 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
Buck, Jett 2b 4 1 2 1 1 2 0
    Stokes, Rhett pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sanderson, Case 1b 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
Overbeek, Joshua 3b 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
Carey, Dylan ss 5 1 3 4 0 1 5
Buettenback, Mas rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Kitchens, Cole dh 4 0 3 3 0 0 1
Nunez, Devin cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Moyer, Mac cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jesske, Will lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Miller, Miken ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Horn, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clark, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Timmerman, Tucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 12 16 12 5 10 8

2B: Worthley, Jeter (1); Buck, Jett (1); Overbeek, Joshua (1);
Kitchens, Cole (1)
3B: Carey, Dylan (1)
HBP: Worthley, Jeter (1); Overbeek, Joshua (1)
PO: Worthley, Jeter (1)
DP: 1

UCONN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
West, Charlie (L, 0-1) 3.2 6 5 5 4 6 0 0 2 0 16 22 2 2 –
Hale, Charlie 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 –
Hamberger, Evan 0.1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Garbinski, Garret 1.0 5 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 0 –
Totals 16 12 12 5 10 0 0 2 0 34 41 5 3

Nebraska IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Horn, Ty 4.2 3 1 1 4 6 0 1 1 0 17 22 6 2 –
Clark, Caleb (W, 1-0) 1.2 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 –
Timmerman, Tucker 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 –
Totals 4 2 2 6 9 0 1 1 0 24 31 8 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCONN - Top of 1st UCO NEB
Weather: 62, cloudy - ENE: 4 mph. 0 0
First pitch: 6:08 p.m. 0 0
Rispoli, Rob struck out swinging. 0 0
Menzel, Evan hit by pitch. 0 0
Minick, Tyle struck out swinging. 0 0
Marshall, Ja singled to shortstop; Menzel, Evan advanced to second. 0 0
Dalena, Madd singled through the right side, RBI; Marshall, Ja advanced to third; Menzel, Evan scored. 1 0
Wachter, Nat reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Dalena, Madd out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Nebraska - Bottom of 1st UCO NEB
Worthley, Je hit by pitch. 1 0
Buck, J. struck out swinging. 1 0
Sanderson, C flied out to lf. 1 0
Overbeek, J. walked; Worthley, Je advanced to second. 1 0
Carey, D. singled to left center, RBI; Overbeek, J. advanced to third; Worthley, Je scored. 1 1
Buettenback walked; Carey, D. advanced to second. 1 1
Kitchens, C. doubled down the rf line, 3 RBI; Buettenback scored; Carey, D. scored; Overbeek, J. scored. 1 4
Nunez, D. struck out swinging. 1 4

UCONN - Top of 2nd UCO NEB
Lane, Connor walked. 1 4
Polemeni, Ch popped up to 2b. 1 4
Belisario, A struck out swinging. 1 4
Lane, Connor advanced to second on a balk. 1 4
Rispoli, Rob flied out to rf. 1 4

Nebraska - Bottom of 2nd UCO NEB
Jesske, W. struck out looking. 1 4
Worthley, Je walked. 1 4
Buck, J. singled to shortstop; Worthley, Je advanced to second. 1 4
Sanderson, C walked; Buck, J. advanced to second; Worthley, Je advanced to third. 1 4
Overbeek, J. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; Sanderson, C out at second ss to 2b; Buck, J.
advanced to third; Worthley, Je scored. 1 5
Carey, D. struck out swinging. 1 5

UCONN - Top of 3rd UCO NEB
Menzel, Evan flied out to lf. 1 5
Minick, Tyle doubled to left field. 1 5
Marshall, Ja struck out swinging. 1 5
Dalena, Madd struck out swinging. 1 5

Nebraska - Bottom of 3rd UCO NEB
Buettenback flied out to lf. 1 5
Kitchens, C. singled, out at second lf to 2b. 1 5
Nunez, D. struck out swinging. 1 5

UCONN - Top of 4th UCO NEB
Wachter, Nat struck out looking. 1 5
Lane, Connor flied out to cf. 1 5
Polemeni, Ch walked. 1 5
Belisario, A walked; Polemeni, Ch advanced to second. 1 5



Rispoli, Rob flied out to lf. 1 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Nebraska - Bottom of 4th UCO NEB
Jesske, W. singled up the middle. 1 5
Worthley, Je reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Jesske, W. out at second ss to 2b. 1 5
Buck, J. struck out swinging. 1 5
Sanderson, C singled up the middle; Worthley, Je advanced to third. 1 5
Overbeek, J. hit by pitch; Sanderson, C advanced to second. 1 5
Hale, Charli to p for West, Charli. 1 5
Carey, D. grounded out to 3b. 1 5

UCONN - Top of 5th UCO NEB
Menzel, Evan popped up to ss. 1 5
Minick, Tyle grounded out to 2b. 1 5
Marshall, Ja walked. 1 5
Clark, C. to p for Horn, T.. 1 5
Dalena, Madd struck out looking. 1 5

Nebraska - Bottom of 5th UCO NEB
Buettenback flied out to lf. 1 5
Kitchens, C. singled to left center. 1 5
Nunez, D. flied out to lf. 1 5
Miller, M. pinch hit for Jesske, W.. 1 5
Miller, M. struck out swinging. 1 5

UCONN - Top of 6th UCO NEB
Miller, M. to lf. 1 5
Wachter, Nat struck out swinging. 1 5
Lane, Connor lined out to rf. 1 5
Polemeni, Ch struck out swinging. 1 5

Nebraska - Bottom of 6th UCO NEB
Worthley, Je singled through the right side. 1 5
Worthley, Je out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 5
Buck, J. walked. 1 5
Hamberger, E to p for Hale, Charli. 1 5
Sanderson, C singled to right field; Buck, J. advanced to third. 1 5
Overbeek, J. doubled down the rf line, advanced to third on a throwing error by 2b, 2 RBI; Sanderson, C
scored; Buck, J. scored. 1 7
Carey, D. singled to left field, RBI; Overbeek, J. scored. 1 8
Buettenback struck out looking. 1 8
Garbinski, G to p for Hamberger, E. 1 8
Kitchens, C. flied out to cf. 1 8

UCONN - Top of 7th UCO NEB
Moyer, M. to cf for Nunez, D.. 1 8
Belisario, A walked. 1 8
Rispoli, Rob flied out to rf. 1 8
Menzel, Evan walked; Belisario, A advanced to second. 1 8
Timmerman, T to p for Clark, C.. 1 8
Minick, Tyle singled to right field, RBI; Menzel, Evan advanced to second; Belisario, A scored. 2 8
Marshall, Ja grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Minick, Tyle out on the play. 2 8



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nebraska - Bottom of 7th UCO NEB
Moyer, M. struck out swinging. 2 8
Miller, M. struck out swinging. 2 8
Worthley, Je doubled down the rf line. 2 8
Buck, J. doubled to right center, RBI; Worthley, Je scored. 2 9
Stokes, R. pinch ran for Buck, J.. 2 9
Sanderson, C singled down the lf line, RBI; Stokes, R. scored. 2 10
Overbeek, J. singled to right field; Sanderson, C advanced to second. 2 10
Carey, D. tripled to center field, 2 RBI; Overbeek, J. scored; Sanderson, C scored. 2 12


